

**C.R. 78 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 66 of 2018**

Order No.27

Dated 07.12.22

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

*Hazira* for the complainant has been filed.

Received NER from SI Amit Kumar Roy of Sadar P.S. Darjeeling wherein a prayer has been made for time to execute the said W/A.

Accordingly, SI Amit Kumar Roy of Sadar P.S. is directed to appear personally before this court.

The IC, Sadar P.S. is directed to ensure the personal appearance of SI Amit Kumar Roy.

Fix **06.02.23** for personal appearance of SI Amit Kumar Roy.

Inform.

D/C