

C.R. 78 of 2018
Reg. No. 66 of 2018

Order No.29

Dated 06.03.23

Today is fixed for personal appearance of SI Amit Kumar Roy.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

SI Amit Kr. Roy is present today with a written explanation.

On perusal of the said written explanation it appears that the accused Yanki Doma Bhutia was not found at the mentioned address and hence prays for time to execute the said WA.

Time is allowed.

Accordingly, SI Amit Kumar Roy is discharged.

Fix 25.04.23 for ER/WA.

D/C