

C.R. Case 78 of 2018
Reg. No. 66 of 2018

Order No. 30

Dated 25.04.2023

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.A.

The accused Yangkey Doma Bhutia, surrenders and prays for bail.

The accused is taken into custody and remanded to JC till 26.04.2023.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

The Learned lawyer for the defence is present and submits that the accused is making payments in this case and the matter will be result within some time.

The Learned lawyer for the complainant is also present and submits that he has no objection.

Heard both the sides.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

It seems that the parties are interested to resolve the dispute.

Accordingly, the accused may find bail on furnishing bond of Rs.500/- with one registered surety, i.d. to JC.

If on bail, to 23.06.2023 for appearance.

Recall W.A.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Sadar P.S., Darjeeling.

D/C