

C.R. 78 of 2018
Reg. No. 66 of 2018

Order No. 35

Dated 13.12.23

Today is fixed for report from DLSA, Darjeeling.

The accused person is absent without steps.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Hazira for the complainant is filed.

It appears that the case was referred to mediation vide order dtd.
10.07.23 but the same has not been complied.

Accordingly, the parties and their advocates are directed to
appear before the office of the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling on

21.12.23 at 11 a.m.

Fix **06.03.24** for report from DLSA, Darjeeling.

A copy of this order alongwith the mediation referral order dtd.
10.07.23 be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling