

**C.R. 78 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 66 of 2018**

Order No. 36  
Dated 06.03.24

Today is fixed for report from DLSA, Darjeeling.

The complainant is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused person takes no steps.

No report has been received.

Fix **04.04.24** for report from DLSA, Darjeeling.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**