

**C.R. 78 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 66 of 2018**

Order No. 39

Dated 13.06.24

Today is fixed for report from DLSA, Darjeeling.

The complainant is absent by a petition praying for time.

Time is allowed.

The Ld. lawyer for the OP prays for time.

Time is allowed.

Received one report from the Mediator duly forwarded by the  
Learned Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling.

Seen and perused the report of the Mediator.

It appears that mediation has failed.

Fix 27.08.24 for plea.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**