

**C.R. Case No. 78 of 2018**

**Reg. No. 66 of 2018**

Order No. 41

Dated 23.09.24

Today is fixed for plea.

The complainant namely Madhusudan Bista is absent by  
petition praying for time.

Time is allowed.

The accused person namely Yanki Doma Bhutia is absent by  
petition praying for time.

Time is allowed for last time.

Accused must appear before this court on the next date  
fixed id W/A.

Fix 17.10.2024 for plea.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**