

**C.R. Case No. 78 of 2018**  
**Reg. No. 66 of 2018**

Order No. 44

Dated 20.02.25

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The complainant is absent through petition and prays for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No E.R of W.A has yet been received.

Issue reminder.

P.O. is on leave so the adjourned.

Fix **22.04.2025** for ER of WA.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**