

C.R. 78 of 2018 Reg. No. 66 of 2018

Order No. 51

Dated: 27.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance and further payment.

The complainant is absent by a petition wherein a prayer is made for time.

Time is allowed.

The accused is absent by a petition wherein a prayer is made for time.

None moves the petition and none appears on behalf of the accused person inspite of repeated calls.

Accordingly issue W/A against the accused at once.

Fix **06.11.2025** for E/R of W/A.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**