

**C.R 78 of 2018 Reg. No. 66 of 2018**

Order No. 55

Dated 30.01.26

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and report from DLSA.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

Received one report from the Mediator. On perusal of the said report it appears that the matter is unsettled.

Let it be kept with the record.

The complainant files requisites of W/A with P.Fee.

Issue the same if found proper.

Fix **09.03.2026** for E/R of W/A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**