

C.R. 78 of 2018 Reg. No. 66 of 2018

Order No: 56

Dated: 06.02.2026

Record is put up on prayer of the Ld. Defence Advocate.

The accused Yangki Doma Bhutia voluntarily surrenders and prays for bail.

The accused is taken into custody and is remanded to J/C till 19.02.2025.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed one bail application.

The bail prayer is taken up for hearing.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that the accused is making payments in this case and files an affidavit to make a payment of Rs. 20000/- on the next date fixed.

Considering the submission made by the Ld. Defence advocate, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused may find bail on furnishing a bond of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety I.d. to J/C.

Regular PO is on leave.

If on bail, to date(09.03.2026) for appearance and payment.

Recall W/A, if issued.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

Later:

Bail Bond of Rs. 1000/- is furnished by Shri Anil Biswakarma (R/S) on behalf of the accused Yangki Doma Bhutia which on being checked is found fit and is accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**