

C.R. 78 of 2018 Reg. No. 66 of 2018

Order No. 58

Dated 27.03.2026

Fixed date was declared holiday on account of Ram Navami vide order no. 4898-G.S dtd. 17.12.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta so the case record is put up today.

Both the parties take no steps.

To **24.04.2026** for appearance and payment.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**